

## CONTACT: Millinda Fowles, 859-257-7661

## FOR RELEASE

## Franklin Business Ranks Top 10

Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC Receives Pacesetter Business Recognition Award

Lexington, Ky – (June 1, 2009) Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC joins an elite group of Kentucky businesses being honored with a 2009 Pacesetter Award. Owner Ron Taylor accepted the award at the Kentucky Celebrates Small Businesses event held in the Capitol Rotunda. The Pacesetter Business Recognition Program is an initiative that acknowledges high performing second-stage small businesses that are changing the economic landscape of Kentucky by introducing innovative products; increasing sales and/or production; boosting employment; and, serving the communities of the Commonwealth.

Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC is a full service concrete cutting and drilling contractor that serves Southern Kentucky, Nashville and Middle Tennessee. The company started in 1999 when owner Ron Taylor, a veteran of the sawing and drilling industry, purchased his first truck. The company now employs 14 employees and operates six trucks. Taylor's is committed to improving their employees' experience. They are seeing the results of their employee initiatives through a 100 percent decrease in their employee turnover rate. Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC received the 2009 Pacesetter for creating sustainable jobs, engaging employees and increasing sales.

"Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC significantly contributes to the communities it serves through job creation, employee engagement efforts and unparalleled service," said Becky Naugle, Ph.D., Kentucky Small Business Development Center State Director. "Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC has astounding impact on the communities it serves and Kentucky's economy."

## -MORE-

Each of the ten businesses distinguished with a 2009 Pacesetter Award demonstrate the capacity and intent to grow. In addition to Taylor's Concrete Cutting Services LLC, honorees include:

- Bella Rose, Lexington
- Celerity Automation, Paintsville
- Chaney's Dairy Barn, Bowling Green
- City Wide Maintenance of Cincinnati, Ft. Wright
- Comfort Keepers, Owensboro
- Digitech Services Inc., Glasgow
- Light's Enterprises Inc., Ashland
- T.E.M. Electric Company Inc., Lexington & Louisville
- The Combs Group Inc. CBJ Machine & Hydraulics, Pineville

The Pacesetter Business Recognition Program and the Kentucky Celebrates Small

Businesses event are a collaborative effort between the <u>Kentucky Small Business Development</u> <u>Center</u> and the United States Small Business Administration.

The Kentucky Small Business Development Center, headquartered at the University of Kentucky's Office of Commercialization and Economic Development, is a network of 17 service centers located throughout the Commonwealth that help start-up and existing businesses succeed by offering high quality, in-depth and hands-on services. These services include: no-cost confidential business consultations, affordable business workshops and seminars, research to make informed business decisions and valuable resources. For more information about the Kentucky Small Business Development Center visit <u>www.ksbdc.org</u>.

###



Funded in part through a Cooperative Agreement with U.S. Small Business Administration. All opinions, conclusions or recommendations expressed are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of SBA.